(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	900067578939
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/13/06~-01022030 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Coples Certificates of Status	2000 TAL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2006 APR -5 PM 3: 35 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

# 

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: JRC CONSTRUCTION, INC.

.

.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

ST0.00 Filing Fee

an chiến

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy **5**87.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	lesus Rincon	
	Name (Printed of typed)	
	11853 Hartford Shire Way	
	Address	
	Orlando, Florida 32824	
	City, State & Zip	
	407-856-8775	

Daytime Telephone Number

# NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

----

March 24, 2006

JESUS RINCON 11853 HARTFORD CHIRE WAY ORLANDO, FL 32824 RECEIVED

06 APR -5 PH 2: 08

DEFACTMENT OF STATE DEVENDENT OF CORPORATIONS TREAMASSEE FLORIDA

SUBJECT: JJR CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ref. Number: W06000012346

We have received your document for JJR CONSTRUCTION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is V18290 (JJR CONSTRUCTION CO.).

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 806A00017542



RECEIVED 06 MAR 24 PH 12: 05 Constant of OF STRIF Constant of Strift Constant of Strift Constant of Strift Frederics

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 14, 2006

JESUS RINCON 11853 HARTFORD CHIRE WAY ORLANDO, FL 32824

SUBJECT: JRC CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ref. Number: W06000012346

We have received your document for JRC CONSTRUCTION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P93000077920 (JRC CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION).

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 806A00017542

FILED

2006 APR -5 PH 3: 35 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

 $\mathbb{S}^{\mathbb{V}}$ 

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR -<del>JRC CON</del>STRUCTION, INC.

.

-JJR CONSTRUCTION, CORP. J.R.

JJRR CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

# FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
OF	2006 APR -5 PM 3: 35
-JRC CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SECRETARY OF STATE
JJRR CONSTRUCTION, CORP	CORPASSEE, FLORIDA
JJRR CONSTRUCTION, CORP	A DA
be undersigned incornorator herby forms a cornoration under	r Chanter 607 of

The undersigned incorporator herby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the Laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: JJRR CONSTRUCTION, CORP. N JRC Construction, Inc. FJR CONSTRUCTION, CORP. N The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 11853 Hartford Shire Way, Orlando, Florida 32824 and the mailing address of the corporation is the same.

### ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

## ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 of common stock having no par value per share.

#### ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 11853 Hartford Shire Way, Orlando, Florida 32824 and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the address is Jesus Rincon.

#### ARTICLE V DIRECTORS

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED ON THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- - -

Jesus Rincon an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of:

JRC-CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5
JTR CONSTRUCTION, CORP. Jesus Rincon is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the positi	on of
Registered Agent under Section 607-0505, Florida Statutes.	

BY: Typed Name: Jesus Rincon